LAUREL
ELECTRONICS, INC.
Laureate™ Digital Panel Meter
for DC Voltage or Current
Features
• Selectable ±0.2, ±2, ±20, ±200, ±300 & ±600 Vdc voltage ranges
• Selectable ±2, ±20, ±200 mA and ±5A dc current ranges
• All ranges factory calibrated

Mechanical
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187
Ordering Guide
Create a model number in this format: L10000DCV1, IPC
DPM Type L  Laureate Digital Panel Meter
Main Board 1  Standard main board, green LEDs
2  Standard main board, red LEDs
Power
(isolated)
0  85-264 Vac
1  12-32 Vac or 10-48 Vdc
Relay Output
(isolated)
0   None
1   Two 8A contact relays
2   Two 120 mA AC/DC solid state relays
3   Four 8A contact relays
4   Four 120 mA AC/DC solid state relays
Analog Output
(isolated)
0   None
1   Isolated 4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 0-10 V, -10 to +10V
Data Interface
(isolated)
0   None
1   RS232
2   RS485 (dual RJ11 connectors)
4   RS485 (dual RJ45 connectors)
5   USB
6   USB-to-RS485 converter
7   Ethernet
8   Ethernet-to-RS485 converter
Signal Input
(isolated)
DC Volts
DCV1  ±200.00 mV
DCV2  ±2.0000 V
DCV3  ±20.000 V
DCV4   ±200.00 V
DCV5  ±600.0 V (range not ETL certified)
DCV6  ±300.0 V (range ETL certified)
DC Amps
DCA1  ±2.0000 mA
DCA2  ±20.000 mA
DCA3  ±200.00 mA
DCA4  ±5.000 A
Add-on Options CBL01   RJ11-to-DB9 cable. RJ11 to DB9. Connects RS232 ports of meter and PC.
CBL02  USB-to-DB9 adapter cable. Combination of CBL02 and CBL01 connects meter RS232
port to PC USB port.
CBL03-1 6-wire data cable, RJ11 to RJ11, 1 ft. Used to daisy chain meters via RS485.
CBL03-7 6-wire data cable, RJ11 to RJ11, 7 ft. Used to daisy chain meters via RS485.
CBL05    USB cable, A-B. Connects USB ports of meter and PC.
CBL06  USB to RS485 adapter cable, half duplex, RJ11 to USB. Connects meter RS485 port
to PC USB port.
CASE1   Benchtop laboratory case for one 1/8 DIN meter
CASE2   Benchtop laboratory case for two 1/8 DIN meters
IPC   Splash-proof cover
BOX1    NEMA-4 Enclosure
BOX2    NEMA-4 enclosure plus IPC
BL   Blank Lens without button pads
NL Meter lens without button pads or Laurel logo
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187